

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00237

County:Moore

Replacement of Bridge #13 over Aberdeen Creek on SR 1102 (Addor Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 5/09/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		Mountain Creek Contractors, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	GRADING	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
3	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	190	CY	\$19.00	\$3,610.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$19.00	\$3,610.00
5	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	5	TON	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$47.00	\$235.00
6	INCIDENTAL MILLING	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$103.95	\$15,592.50
8	ASPHALT CONC. INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0B	90	TON	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$103.95	\$9,355.50
9	ASPH. CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	140	TON	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$108.95	\$15,253.00
10	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
11	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	8	EA	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
12	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	250	LF	\$34.50	\$8,625.00	\$34.50	\$8,625.00	\$34.50	\$8,625.00
13	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
14	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	4	EA	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
15	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS I	130	TON	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$42.00	\$5,460.00
16	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS II	205	TON	\$34.00	\$6,970.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00	\$34.00	\$6,970.00
17	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,012	SY	\$1.50	\$1,518.00	\$1.50	\$1,518.00	\$1.50	\$1,518.00
18	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
19	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4" 90 MILS	680	LF	\$1.98	\$1,346.40	\$1.98	\$1,346.40	\$2.65	\$1,802.00
20	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4" 120 MILS	680	LF	\$2.08	\$1,414.40	\$2.08	\$1,414.40	\$2.75	\$1,870.00
21	6" WATER LINE	326	LF	\$130.00	\$42,380.00	\$130.00	\$42,380.00	\$76.00	\$24,776.00
22	8" WATER LINE	105	LF	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00
23	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTING	1,075	LB	\$8.50	\$9,137.50	\$8.50	\$9,137.50	\$4.00	\$4,300.00
24	6" TAPPING VALVE	2	EA	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,771.00	\$11,542.00
25	6" LINE STOP WITH BYPASS	2	EA	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$13,430.00	\$26,860.00
26	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	286	LF	\$20.00	\$5,720.00	\$20.00	\$5,720.00	\$15.00	\$4,290.00
27	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	120	LF	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
28	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION OF 6" IN SOIL	143.0	LF	\$95.00	\$13,585.00	\$95.00	\$13,585.00	\$69.00	\$9,867.00
29	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,985	LF	\$1.00	\$1,985.00	\$3.00	\$5,955.00	\$1.00	\$1,985.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		Mountain Creek Contractors, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
30	EROSION CONTROL STONE CL A	65.00	TON	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
31	EROSION CONTROL STONE CL B	15	TON	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	185	TON	\$17.00	\$3,145.00	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$17.00	\$3,145.00
33	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
34	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$2.30	\$230.00
35	FERTILIZER FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,080.00	\$880.00	\$440.00
36	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
37	SAFETY FENCE	400	LF	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
38	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
39	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	6,250.00	SY	\$0.80	\$5,000.00	\$2.16	\$13,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,125.00
40	COIR FIBER MAT	165	SY	\$3.20	\$528.00	\$11.40	\$1,881.00	\$3.20	\$528.00
41	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	150	LF	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
42	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8.0	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
43	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
44	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.00	ACR	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
45	MOWING	3.00	ACR	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
46	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
47	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,125.00	\$281.25	\$2,880.00	\$720.00	\$1,125.00	\$281.25
48	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$2.30	\$115.00
49	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,080.00	\$810.00	\$600.00	\$450.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	290	LF	\$31.30	\$9,077.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$50.00	\$14,500.00
51	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$27.60	\$276.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
52	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$480.00	\$6,240.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
53	GENERIC EROS. CONTROL ITEM (CONC WASHOUT STR)	2.0	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00
54	REMOVE EXISTING STR. (-L- STA. 14+75.00)	1.0	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,777.00	\$22,777.00	\$73,699.00	\$73,699.00
55	CULVERT EXCAVATION (-L- STA. 14+75.00)	1.0	LS	\$40,780.00	\$40,780.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
56	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, BOX CULVERT	280.0	TON	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$51.75	\$14,490.00
57	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULVERT)	230.6	CY	\$725.00	\$167,185.00	\$600.00	\$138,360.00	\$695.32	\$160,340.79
58	REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERT)	26,981	LB	\$1.06	\$28,599.86	\$1.00	\$26,981.00	\$1.14	\$30,758.34
59	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				<b>\$647,450.41</b>		<b>\$664,873.30</b>		<b>\$680,732.38</b>	

Bidder No. 1: Dane Construction, Inc.  
Bidder No. 2: Mountain Creek Contractors, Inc.  
Bidder No. 3: Smith-Rowe, LLC